PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KASHI BANERJEE	06/14/2016
CHARLES D. BLUMENSCHEIN	06/03/2016
ROBERT G. COOK	06/03/2016
JOHN CHARLES SCHRADER	06/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEOLIA WATER SOLUTIONS & TECHNOLOGIES SUPPORT
Street Address:	IMMEUBLE L'AQUARENE
Internal Address:	1 PLACE MONTGOLFIER
City:	SAINT-MAURICE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15048342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (929)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com,

vhawkins@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS AND BENNETT PLLC
Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARRY L. COATS	
SIGNATURE: /Larry L. Coats/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 8

source=5958-118_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=5958-118_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=5958-118_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=5958-118_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=5958-118_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=5958-118_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=5958-118_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=5958-118_Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Kashi Banerjee, a citizen of United States, residing at 324 Indian Ridge Drive Moon Township, PA 15108

Charles D. Blumenschein, a citizen of United States, residing at 905 Ruth Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15243

Robert G. Cook, a citizen of United States, residing at 3123 Fitzgerald Drive Montgomery, TX 77356

John Charles Schrader, a citizen of United States, residing at 3319 Waltham Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2227

hereby assign to Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Process for Reducing the Sulfate Concentration in a Wastewater Stream By Employing Regenerated Gibbsite which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	15/048342	February 19, 2016
		}

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

JUNE 14, 2016 Date	Kashi Banerjee
Date	Charles D. Blumenschein
Date	Robert G. Cook
Date	John Charles Schrader

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Kashi Banerjee, a citizen of United States, residing at 324 Indian Ridge Drive Moon Township, PA 15108

Charles D. Blumenschein, a citizen of United States, residing at 905 Ruth Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15243

Robert G. Cook, a citizen of United States, residing at 3123 Fitzgerald Drive Montgomery, TX 77356

John Charles Schrader, a citizen of United States, residing at 3319 Waltham Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2227

hereby assign to Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Process for Reducing the Sulfate Concentration in a Wastewater Stream By Employing Regenerated Gibbsite which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
		February 19, 2016
		}

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Kashi Banerjee
JUNE 3, 2016 Date	Charles D. Blumenschein
Date	Robert G. Cook
Date	John Charles Schrader

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Kashi Banerjee, a citizen of United States, residing at 324 Indian Ridge Drive Moon Township, PA 15108

Charles D. Blumenschein, a citizen of United States, residing at 905 Ruth Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15243

Robert G. Cook, a citizen of United States, residing at 3123 Fitzgerald Drive Montgomery, TX 77356

John Charles Schrader, a citizen of United States, residing at 3319 Waltham Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2227

hereby assign to Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Process for Reducing the Sulfate Concentration in a Wastewater Stream By Employing Regenerated Gibbsite which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US		February 19, 2015

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment had not been made.

RGC 6/3/2016

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Kashi Banerjee	
Date	Charles D. Blumenschein	بِت
6/3/2016	12th Cel	
Date /	Robert G. Cook	نټ
Date	John Charles Schrader	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Kashi Banerjee, a citizen of United States, residing at 324 Indian Ridge Drive Moon Township, PA 15108

Charles D. Blumenschein, a citizen of United States, residing at 905 Ruth Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15243

Robert G. Cook, a citizen of United States, residing at 3123 Fitzgerald Drive Montgomery, TX: 77356

John Charles Schrader, a citizen of United States, residing at 3319 Waltham Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2227

hereby assign to Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Process for Reducing the Sulfate Concentration in a Wastewater Stream By Employing Regenerated Gibbsite which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
L	US	15/048342	February 19, 2016
L			
L		:	

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Kashi Banerjee	
Date	Charles D. Blumenschein	
Date	Robert G. Cook	
<i>Šune 10,</i> 2016 Date	Online Charles I Charles John Charles Schrader	

2